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29 (15)

Finn Russell (27), Matt Scott (37), Tim Visser (61), Tommy

Seymour (72)

Finn Russell (28, 62, 73)
Stuart Hogg (4)

Scotland 29 - 0 Italy

18/03/2017, BT Murrayfield, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

Tries

Conversions
Penalty Goals
Drop Goals

Ball Carries Attack Ball Carries

Finn Russell

Alex Dunbar 12
Jonny Gray 11
Stuart Hogg 69
Finn Russell 57
Alex Dunbar 39
Jonny Gray 3
John Barclay 3
Grant Gilchrist 1
Jonny Gray 11
Hamish Watson 11
John Barclay 10

Possession
62%
Territory
60%
Ball Carries
132
Metres Made
329
Kicks From Hand
41
Line Breaks
3
Defenders Beaten
15
Offloads
2
Rucks/Mauls Won
104
Rucks/Mauls Lost
1

Tackles Made

91
Missed Tackles

4
Turnovers Won

3
Tackle Success

96%

Total Penalties

13

Total Free Kicks

9
Lineouts Lost Own Throw
3
Lineout Success
75%
Lineout Steals
4
Scrums Won
6
Scrums Lost
1
Scrums Success
86%

38%

40%

70

151

39

59

125

15

89%

0

Lineouts Won Own Throw

14

74%

100%

Edoardo Padovani

George Biagi 8
Braam Steyn 7
Edoardo Padovani 53
Angelo Esposito 23
Sergio Parisse 17
George Biagi 5
Braam Steyn 4
Dries van Schalkwyk 3
George Biagi 13
Braam Steyn 13
Francesco Minto 9

RECEIVE BESPOKE MATCH INSIGHTS FROM ACCENTURE, OFFICIAL TECHNOLOGY PARTNER OF THE 2017 RBS 6 NATIONS

ACCENTURE'S DATA CONCIERGE SERVICE UTILISES ADVANCED ANALYTICS TOOLS TO PROVIDE TAILORED DATA
AND INSIGHTS TO HELP JOURNALISTS IDENTIFY NEW PERSPECTIVES ON ALL MATCHES IN THE CHAMPIONSHIP
AND #SEEBEYOND TRADITIONAL MATCH STATISTICS.

EMAIL ACCENTURE@SYNERGY-SPONSORSHIPCOM WITH YOUR REQUESTS OR FOLLOW @ACCENTURERUGBY TO FIND OUT MORE
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Scotland 29 - 0 Italy

18/03/2017
".." BT Murrayfield
\‘ y/4 12:30:00
SCOTLAND Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)

Assistant ref: Nigel Owens (Wal)
Assistant ref: Luke Pearce (Eng)
TMO: Marius Jonker (SA)

Match Statistics Match Statistics
Man of the Match - Finn Russell (Scotland)

_

Stuart Hogg Edoardo Padovani
1 Tommy Seymour 14 Angelo Esposito
Huw Jones 13 Tommaso Benvenuti
Alex Dunbar 12 Luke McLean
1 Tim Visser 11 Giovanbattista Venditti
1 3 Finn Russell 10 Carlo Canna
Ali Price 9 Edoardo Gori
Gordon Reid 1 Andrea Lovotti
Ross Ford 2 Ornel Gega
Zander Fagerson 3 Lorenzo Cittadini
Grant Gilchrist 4 Marco Fuser
Jonny Gray 5 George Biagi
1 John Barclay (c) 6 Braam Steyn
Hamish Watson 7 Maxime Mbanda
Ryan Wilson 8 Sergio Parisse (c)
Fraser Brown 16 Leonardo Ghiraldini
Allan Dell 17 Sami Panico
Simon Berghan 18 Dario Chistolini
Tim Swinson 19 Dries van Schalkwyk
Cornell Du Preez 20 Federico Ruzza
Henry Pyrgos 21 Francesco Minto
Duncan Weir 22 Marcello Violi
1 Matt Scott 23 Luca Sperandio
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18/03/2017, BT Murrayfield, Referee: Pascal Gauzere (Fra)
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Match Timeline

Veich Time Score

4:.04
26:00
26:00
27:38
28:50
37:24

48:26
48:26
48:57

53:57
53:57
55:38
55:38
56:49
56:49
61:20
62:09

65:18
65:18
65:24
65:24
72:20
73:42
74:28
74:28

Stuart Hogg - Penalty

Off - Huw Jones

On - Matt Scott

Finn Russell - Try

Finn Russell - Conversion
Matt Scott - Try

Off - Ryan Wilson
On - Cornell Du Preez
John Barclay - Yellow card

On - Henry Pyrgos

Off - Ali Price

On - Allan Dell

Off - Gordon Reid

Off - Grant Gilchrist

On - Tim Swinson

Tim Visser - Try

Finn Russell - Conversion

On - Fraser Brown

Off - Ross Ford

Off - Zander Fagerson
On - Simon Berghan
Tommy Seymour - Try
Finn Russell - Conversion
Off - Matt Scott

On - Duncan Weir
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8-0
10-0
15-0

15200

20-0
22-0

27-0
29-0

Away

On - Dario Chistolini

Off - Lorenzo Cittadini
On - Leonardo Ghiraldini
Off - Ornel Gega

Off - Marco Fuser

On - Dries van Schalkwyk
On - Francesco Minto

Off - Maxime Mbanda

Off - Edoardo Gori

On - Marcello Violi

On - Sami Panico
Off - Andrea Lovotti
On - Luca Sperandio
Off - Carlo Canna

Off - George Biagi
On - Federico Ruzza
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AND #SEEBEYOND TRADITIONAL MATCH STATISTICS.
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Match Time

40:29
40:29
40:55
40:55

52:39
52:39
52:45
52:45
52:49
52:49

62:38
62:38
62:51
62:51

74:33
74:33



